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_ i EQUIPMENT FINARGING AGREEMENY » (Pago 1012)
Y0-OUR VALUED CUBTOMER: This Equipment Finenco Agraomant ("Agraoment’) and tho Tewus and Condltions horois, hovo Geon wiitan In *Piain
Engish®, When wo usa tia words “you® and “your® In this Agceemont, wo monn'you, dur customor, the Dabtoras Indloater below. Whnen wa ugo the wouds
“wa*, "us", and "one" In this Agroemant, wo moan tho Lander, AEL Firanclal, 1LG, which may Intiude our assignoak, succossors o doslgneps, Our | BRI s k HERE
addmss IsG00 N Buffelo Grova flond, Bulfalo Grove, IL 600BY, Curlelephono s B4T-404-2008.
DEBYOI LEGAL NAME: Allled Hoaiih Caro Services, Inc, Coniragt Humber: 58882
BLLKG ABDRESS: A9 Maln 8t Grangs, NI 07081 Defior tixiDy

CONTACYINFORRATION:  Ala: Chedes:Schwarke §73-070-3344
COUATERALEQCATION:  Alltad ioalth Gare Sanvicas, [no. 88 Main St Orange, Wi 010851

2 e : ; :
KEM. s —— (You agran lo mal %El‘Mﬁ]{ g this Agraoment)

60 Months Manths 1- 60 + $3,367.78 $150,000.00 Tnltinl Poymont ; $0,736.60
] Ly . »{hini i 00
mm ;af;s%#ggﬁm Ono-thina Documentation Foo $280.00
€) TolalofA& D
3698580 . . ..
_JERMS OF EQUIPMERY FINANCING ADREEMENT :
This Equlpmant Finahcs Agrsamant ® mant” 1 mada by and batwesn AEL Fnanclal, | 3. NU AGENCY. DEBYOR- ACKNOWLEDGES THA SUPPLIER OF AN ITEM
LLE *Lander® and the atiow nnmnudmnr'namn J IKTEAMEDIANY NOR ANY ABENT OF EITIGER lllii’t‘éﬁg;’lﬁ Mg &Gﬁif}ﬂ' F LENDE(} ﬁag
H!RIHEB’I'I{R_ HONE OF SUTH PARTIES 15 AUTIORIZED 10 WAWE OR ALTER ANY TERM OR
iy e e i
. y B . ] LLMENT
1, SEQURITY INTEREST, Dabfor hovaby granls Londar & socurily intersst undor the Unllorm | PAYMERYS AND runmhl"g OTHER OBLlMﬂbﬂglmEUHDEg;P o '

Gommoicid! Codo In the sbove proporty (collectively tho “Collataral® and Individusily an
“fram* or *[tsm of Collaters)®) fraq and clear of ) lions, Such secuilty tntorask e granted to | 4, HON CANCEILABLE AGREEMENT, NO OFFSEY, THIS AGNEEMENT 1S HON CANDELLABLE
secuie performance by Dablor of Its ebllgalions horgundor and undsr ony olher prosent ar § BY DEBIUR FOR ANY REASON WHAYSORVER. ALL BAYMENTS aan:uungn ANE 10 DE
futuro sgresment Wil Lender. Dablor shatl Insure that such socorlly Inlotest is and shall | MADE WITHOUY OFFBET, Debior mnx prapag tho Monthiy Indiallment Paymienls dus
romaln & solofirst llom securly Inlarest. horquodgr, grovdad that Deblor shioll net Lo enlted to ony dispdunt oy robatas In

: conhadtion with any such propaymont.

2. PAYMENYS. Detitor shal) copay Londer the nbove “Collntaral Advance* tagothar wilh ; .

Inlgiost In tho numbar of monthly Installments “Tarm® In the ambunt Indlested abovs, | 5 FARANGING, THISAGREEMENT IS SOLELY A RINANCING AGREEMENY, LENDER HAS KAD V0
“Monthly Installingnt Paymont®, Tiie Initig] Instaliment payment *lnitlal Paymont” shalt bs | s THE SELECTION 08 PURCHASE OF AND HAS MADE AND HERESY RUNES N0
ddemed doo on the fist day of the month TollowIng the Collateral Accoplance Dats, ﬁnﬁ_ ACREEMENT a&owm on m“ TO ANY HTEM OF (OUATERAL WOU
subsoquant instaliment wlﬂmﬂuha\l he dua en Uhe same dsy of eant month tareafler VARRANT THAT THE PERSON SIGNING THIS AT o 0 18 B AL B
unill pald, Chargss tiom Ui Colaters! Acceplance Dale o the Intal Paymaat Dus Dale | go 2t T BEPCRENESENIE] Am gl
shall aumnﬂil:hd by canvertinig the Monthly Instaiimont Paymantio o dally rato.baxed ona p 4 ’ 4

30 doy monih, All cther smounis dup horsunder shall bo dup-upon Deblor's roselpl of | AGREES TRAT THE COLLATERAL WILL BE USED FOR BUSINESS PURPOSES ONLY. THIS
Londor's Tavoled therofor, Illial Payments shall bo appllad to the bﬂﬁlnulug instalimont | AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED-GY THE LAWS OF ILUNOIS AND YOI CONSENT 10 WIE
pagmnm 1pan satisfaciion of the pro-rsta obligation, 1 any; provided that if thore s o | EXCLUSTVEJUSRISHICTION OF ANY COURT IR (LLINGIS . YOU AND V5 BOIW WAIVEANY RIGHT
ima uil , 81 M’Ta nndI: uu;mrlhl: Agraament may In,npphoil to Dabtor's obligalion foLender- | o4 Nt Sy umy, g

in such otderas Landar choosos. ;i

il

T L e R L e e e
L T o b " .
]

tsany ooy i prdiisha

Agesnd and Aocopteds 6l snelal, ILG Agrend and Accoplot: Deblon ot Haatth Cace Sondeas, Ino.
Signature: & Signaturo) (A Dale: 0970472004
Name, it ., virgPrasident———— Name, Tlile: Charios §

PENSONAL GUARANTY )

THIS PERSONAL QUARANTY CREATES SPECIFIC LEGAL OBLIGATIONS. When wo uso the wards r:u entf yourin hls Personal Gueranty, we niaan tho Porsona) Guarantos(s) Inticatad balow.
Awhan wi uso the words we, us and our in this Porsonal Guatanty, we mean the Lender nbove. [n considoration of our antoring fnte the aglunmanl orlified above (o "Agreement”], you
unconditfonally and Insvocably guardniao to ug, our succossors and assigas the prompt paymont and parformance of alt oliigations of the Dablor [dontfled ahove {*Dobler®) underthe
Agreomant, You agren Ihat this s & guaranty of payiment and ot of collection, end thot wo can proceatd direetly agbinst you withoot fist procoeding against the Dehfor or ngalnst tho
equipmeonl or colintersl covered by tho Agwement, You walva oll defenses and notleas, Including thote of profost, prasentntent and demand, You agroo that wo ¢an ronew, exdond or
atherwise madiy the Lenns of the Agraument and you witl ba bound by eash change. if the Coblor defanlls under the Agreament you will immed{ately perform all ebilgations of the Dabtar
under tho Agraemupt Indudln{, bt Agbilmited to, paying all amaunts duo undor the Agreament. You will palzlou's all uponmlnﬁr:dlng altorney’s feas Inwn;‘adw usln en!u!dnnghuumghts
ogainst you or the Dabior Thists a conlinuing guatarity which will not bo discharged or affacted byyour doath andwill bind your halis and pérsonal roprésentatives. If more than onb parsone)
gaarantor has signed thls Peisona) Guaranty, each of ﬁnu ogreas Lhat your Habllity Is jolnt and soveral, You ograo and consent that you may he served for any setion of pracesding by
tigstorad or certifled mall or ovemight courer, You alithorze us lo oblaln eredlt buresp mpu:um%mwr rfcuoml crodlt, and ma snxuthumwdll'mm:as thit we doam hucoseary.
JURISDICMON OF ANY STATE OR PEDERAL COURY LOCATED iM ILLINDIS.

1S PENSONAL QUARANYY 1S QGOVERHED BY THE LAWS OF ILLINOIS, YOU CONSENT YO THE
EXPREGSLY WAVE ANY RIGIT I'OQMIHM. BY JURY.

Signature; ¥
Porsonal Guaranion

37 “TimBeR L 15, DA A NS o)
1Hars §traot Athlross /City/ State/Ti P . Ramo Stiest Addrass/Clly/Stato/ 2p
Seclal Securtty Hurbor: m—mAWW Hml‘alu;mnn:@?‘s Ue77¢ f Stcial Socurlty Humiber: J00(-Xx- Homao Talophone:

LA
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EQUIPMENT FINANGE AGHEEMENT - YERMS AND CONDIMONS
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CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE
{Sign and return after you have received all of the Collateral)

Reference is made to that certain Agreement between AEL Financial, LLC as Lender and Allied Health Care Services, Inc. as Debtor
dated as of 09/04/2008 (the *Agreement”), Caplialized torms herein are defined in the Agreement.

TO: AEL Pinancial, LLC
600 North Buffalo Grove Road
Buffalo Grove, IL 60089
Telephone: 847-465-2009
Fax Number: 847-279.0759

Debter certifies that all of the Collateral set forth on the Agreement was delivered in good order end condition and accepiable to us, is
veady for its intended use as of the date hereof. The decals, labels, etc,, if required and supplied, have been sffixed to the Collateral.
Debtor approves payment by Lender to the Supplier(s) for the Collatoral as well as all services doscribed in the Agreement, Debtor
agrees thet its payment obligation under the Agreement has commenced. Debtor further centifies that Lender has fully and
satisfactorily performed all covenants and conditions to be performed by it under the Agreement, and shall hold Lender harmless for
any faflure on the part of the Suppiier(s) to perform to Debtor's satisfaction,

Debtor is aware of and sccepts its obligations under the Agreement, Debtor agrees to enforce in its own name all warranties,
agreements, or represcntations, if any, which may be made by the Supplier(s). Debtor certifies that the Collateral is available for
service as of the date below and agrees that said date shall be deemed to be the Collateral Acceprance Date under the Agreement,
Debtor also cectifies that the Collateral will bo used for business purposes only,

A facsimile transmission of thls document, with authorized signatures thereon, shall be deemed an original.

Very truly yours,

Allied Health Care Services, Inc.
By: Bm f'/ }éyﬂ?"'
Name: Charles Sohwartz
Title:  President
Date: H 23
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CERTIFICATE OF INCUMBENCY

Reference §s made.to that certain Agreement between AEL Financlal, LLC us Lender and Allied Health Core Services, Inc. as Dobtor
dated ns of 09/04/2D08B (the "Agreement”). All eapitalizcd 1erms herein are defined in the Agreement,

The undersigned fs duly olected and atting iis Sccrc'ln% of Altied Hedlth Caré Servicds, Inc: (*Debfor’), and hereby certifies that il
individini(s) listed below are nuthorizéd officer(8) of Tiebfor in the chpacities set forth below and that thelr respective signatures are
truo ad corvael,

These Individunls hiave and will-continee to have the propor authorlly o execite the Agreoment and any documentation related to the
Agreement, This Cortificate, and related authority shall apply to all agroufeiits, docwments, and instrumants oxeciited: by ‘the
individuals isted below- witliout. régard to.the Jate théredf and shinlk réprain iis effect until such tiivie.os Lender sliall havo received by
centified-mall notlcs 10 the contraty and thion-enly with respest to trnilenofiois antérod Into-afier revsipt of such notige,

NAME TR SAMPLE SIONATURE:
Lharles Sehwarte, Presldont ....ovecna : ,me/%“
| o - .
- g

I horoby stigst lint thls information is tnue and comeat and in accordance with Debtor's rules, regulitions, by laws-or other similar
applicable documents, ¢

o o %WW

Narg: (T:4 /

Title:  Scorctary

Datedasoft  © _#J}M_
(SEAL)
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AR t4‘- WY O IREASURY
7 PEERE “L"I!GH ' 6(0%52
UCC FINANCING STATEMENT F ILED
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optlonal] ' : o - B
CSC Diligenz, Inc,  1-800-858-5284 ' 108 SEP 20 P 500
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Mame and Address)

37304680 —

CSC Diligenz, inc.
8500 Harbour Heights Pkwy, Suite 400

Mukilteo, WA 98275 q _ L/ O
(bg 5
L Filed In: New Jersey (S.0. S_||

HE ABOVE SPACE |5 FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

1.DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insertonlypna debtor name (18 or 1b)- donotabt
2. ORGANIZATION'S NAME

Allled Health Care Services, Inc.

OR 75, NDVIDUALSLAST NAME ~TFIRST NAME . WIDDLE NAME SUFFIX
7o, MAILING ADDRESS oIy STATE |POBTAL GODE GOUNTRY
89 Main St. Orange . |[NJ | 07051 USA
1d. SERINSTRUCGTIONS ADD'L INFO RE | e, TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 1f, JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL 1D #, if any

ORGANIZATION

DEBTOR | Corp. | NJ | 0100097128 [Mnone
2, ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insert only ghe debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbraviate or combina namas

28, ORGANIZATION'S NAME
OR (25, INDIVIDUAL'S LAGT NAME FIRST NAME TADOLE NAME SUFFIX
2¢c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE |POSTAL CODE COUNTRY
2d, SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADDLINFORE |28, TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 21, JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, it any
2 ORGANIZATION :
DEBTOR [ | 5 [Mvone

3, SECUREDPARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) -insertonly pna secured party nama (3a.or 3b)
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME

AEL Financial, LLC

OR I35 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME [MIDOLE NAME SURFIX
35, MAILING ADDRESS av ' STATE |POSTAL GODE COUNTRY
600 North Buffalo Grove Road Buffalo Grove IL 60089 USA

4, This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:
EQUIPMENT LEASED UNDER EQUIPMENT FINANCE AGREEMENT DATED 09/04/2008, BETWEEN ALLIED HEALTH CARE SERVICES, INC., AS

DEBTOR AND AEL FINANCIAL, LLC AS LENDER/SECURED PARTY. EQUIPMENT FURTHER DESCRIBED AS:
SEE EQUIPMENT FINANCE AGREEMENT ATTACHED FOR A COMPLETE DESCRIPTION OF THE COLLATERAL AND SECURITY
WHETHER ANY OF THE FOREGOING IS OWNED NOW OR ACQUIRED LATER; ALL ACCESSIONS, ADDITIONS, REPLACEMENT, AND

SUBSTITUTIONS RELATING TO ANY OF THE FOREGOING; ALL RECORDS OF ANY KIND RELATING TO ANY OF THE FOREGOING; ALL
PROCEEDS RELATING TO ANY OF THE FOREGQING (INCLUDING INSURANGE, GENERAL INTANGIBLES AND ACCOUNTS PROCEEDS)

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [If spplicable):| |LESSEEAESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER Ae, LIEN | |non-UccFiLING
T % %0 b filed |for facon] (or tacorcec) i e : an Rektors| Al Dabtors |_|Debtor 1 |_Debtor2

8, OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

Allied Health Care Services, Inc. 56882 37304680

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC1) (REV. 05!22!m
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NON-RECOURSE ASSIGNMENT

- For Value Received, the undersigned (“Seller”) hereby assigns to M2 Lease
Funds, LLC (“Purchaser”), its successors and assigns, all of Seller’s right, title and
interest (including the right to installments now or hereafter owning) in and to the
following described Loan, in and to the Loan Agreements evidencing such Loan and in
and to any and all Collateral therefore: Lease #56882 with Allied Health Care
Services, Inc., as Lessee,

The purchase price payable by Purchaser to Seller for the Loan is $157,943.39

The following is information about the Loan (revise as necessary if payments are not
monthly):

Monthly Installments

of principal and interest (in arrears) $3,367.75
Number of Original Monthly Payments Sixty (60)
Original Start Date of Payments to AEL October 1, 2008

Number of monthly payments
remaining as of the date of this Assi gnment Fifty-Seven (57)

Scheduled payments are monthly
First Payment due to M2 Lease Funds -~ January 1, 2009
Interest Rate 8.32%
This Asmgnment is made in connection with and constitutes an “Assignment”,
under that certain Lease Agreement dated as of September 4, 2008, by and between Seller

and Purchaser (the “Agreement”), and the Loan described herem and the Collateral for
such Loan are hereby made subject to the Agreement.

Dated: November 26, 2008

AEL Financial, LLC

By: “kf[gw(w]t

Its: Vice President
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AEL Financial, L.L.C
Bin 88162
Milwaukee, WI 53288-0162

May 7, 2010

Charles K Schwartz
37 Timberline Avenue
Sparta, NJ 07871

RE: Lease No. 28056882

This letter is your formal notification of default under your lease or agreement and
applicable guaranty with ABL Financial, LLC. Destﬁitc our repeated attempts to reach
you and work with you, you have chosen to ignore this default or make any reasonable
attempt to address the matter. Your lease had been past due for $8,419.40. But now
your entire accelerated contract balance is due. This amount is $143,129.40, plus

any outstanding taxes and fees. If is now due and payable immediately. :

Furthermore, as a result of this default, we are beginning the tﬁrocess of exercising

all of our legal remedies under our agreement with you, To that end we will be sending
our representatives, in person, to discuss the amounts you owe us. We also intend to
transfer this account to our legal counsel or a collection agency to begin proceedings
against you, You will be responsible for the additional costs of these legal, court,

and collection fees,

Additionally, applicable Credit Bureau Services will be contacted to reflect your
unresolved default status, ;

It disappoints us to have to take these steps. However, your failure to act in any
meaningful way to resolve this matter has left us no alternative, To avoid these
actions you must contact us to resolve your default immediately. Otherwise, we

will take the appropriate steps to protect our interests.

Yours truly,
AEL Financial, LLC

Naede )ié,j
Nick Kondr o
Collection Manager

847-465-7201
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AEL Financial, LLC
Bin 88162
Milwaukee, WI 53288-0162

May 7, 2010

Allied Health Care Services, Inc

89 Main Street
Orange, NJ 07051

RE: Lease No. 28056882

This letter is your formal notification of default under your lease or agreement and
applicable guaranty with AEL Financial, LLC. Despite our repeated attempts to reach
you and work with you, you have chosen to ignore this default or make any reasonable
attempt to address the matter. Your lease had been past due for $8,419.40. But now
your entire accelerated contract balance is due. This amount is $143,129.40, plus

any outstanding taxes and fees, It is now due and payable immediately.

Furthermore, as a result of this default, we are beginning the process of exercising

all of our legal remedies under our agreement with you, To tgat end we will be sending
our representatives, in person, to discuss the amounts you owe us. We also intend to
transfer this account to our legal counsel or a collection agency to begin proceedings
against you. You will be responsible for the additional costs of these legal, court,

and collection fees.

Additionally, applicable Credit Bureau Services will be contacted to reflect your
unresolved default status.

It disappoints us to have to take these steps. However, your failure to act in any
meaningful way to resolve this matter has left us no alternative. To avoid these

actions you must contact us to resolve your default immediately. Otherwise, we
will take the appropriate steps to protect our interests.

Yours truly,
AEL Financial, LLC

<
MC% 20—~
Nick Kondras M
Collection Manager

847-465-7201




